502115622 11/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Genetix Limited	06/29/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular Devices (New Milton) Ltd.		
Street Address:	Queensway		
City:	New Milton, Hampshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	BH25 5NN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11174773
Application Number:	12750637
Application Number:	12750642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5083837468

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-747-3508 Phone:

patent.clerk@absciex.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Bella Fishman c/o Molecular Devices, LLC

Address Line 1: 1311 Orleans Drive

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDV-0028US; DIV1 & DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bella Fishman	

Total Attachments: 4

502115622

source=MDV-0028US_DIV1_DIV2_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=Name_Change_Genetix_Ltd_to_Molecular_Devices_New_Milton_Ltd#page1.tif source=Name_Change_Genetix_Ltd_to_Molecular_Devices_New_Milton_Ltd#page2.tif source=Name_Change_Genetix_Ltd_to_Molecular_Devices_New_Milton_Ltd#page3.tif

REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0676

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Molecular Devices (New Milton) Ltd.			
Genetix Limited	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Queensway			
Execution Date(s) June 29, 2011				
Assignment Merger	City: New Milton, Hampshire			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: BH25 5NN			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/174,773; 12/750,637; 12/750,642 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Bella Fishman c/o Molecular Devices, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00			
Internal Address:	1			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1311 Orleans Drive	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Sunnyvale	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 94089				
Phone Number: 408-747-3508	50000			
Docket Number: MDV-0028US; MDV-0028DIV 1 & 2	Deposit Account Number 502822			
Email Address:_patent.clerk@absciex.com	Authorized User Name Bella Fishman			
9. Signature: /Bella Fishman/	November 2, 2012			
Signature	Date			
Bella Fishman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents.			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·			

PATENT

REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0677

In accordance with Section 79 of the Companies Act 2006

NM04

Notice of change of name by means provided for in the articles



A fee is payable with this form Please see 'How to pay' on the last page

- What this form is for
 You may use this form to give
 notice of a change of name by
 means provided for in the articles
- What this form is NOT for You cannot use this form to gi notice of a change of name by means other than those provite articles



62 28/06/2011 COMPANIES HOUSE

109

1	Company details				
Company number Existing company name in full	2 6 6 0 0 5 0 Genetix Ltd	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in bold black capitals. All fields are mandatory unless specified or indicated by *			
2	Proposed name				
	The above company resolved to change the company name to	Sensitive words If the proposed name contains sensitive or restricted words or			
Proposed name •	Molecular Devices (New Milton) Ltd	expressions you must provide form NM06 'Request to seek comments of government department or other specified body on change of name' and the appropriate supporting information before the name can be changed			
	I confirm that the change of name is being made by means provided for in the company's articles				
3	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	I am signing this form on behalf of the company	⊘ Societas Europaea			
Signature	Signature X	If the form is being filed on behalf of a Societas Europaea (SE) please delete 'director' and insert details of which organ of the SE the person signing has membership Person authorised Under either section 270 or 274 of the Companies Act 2006			
	This form may be signed by Director Secretary, Person authorised Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity commission receiver and manager, CIC manager				

NM04

Notice of change of name by means provided for in the articles

Present	er infor	mati	on			
You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record						
Contact name Greg	g Wigmo	ге				
Company name Ger	netix Gro	up L	td			
Address Queens	way,					
						•
Pest town New M	ilton					
County/Region Harr	ıpshire			•		
Postcode	ВН	2	5	5	NI	N
Country UK						-
DX			_			
Telephone +44 1425 624 600						
✓ Checklis	st .					
We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.						
Please make sure you have remembered the following. The company name and number match the information held on the public Register You have provided the proposed name in section 2 You have signed the form You have enclosed the correct fee						

Important information

Please note that all information on this form will appear on the public record.

£ How to pay

A fee of £10 is payable to Companies House in respect of a notice of change of name by means provided for in the articles.

Make cheques or postal orders payable to 'Companies House'

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the appropriate address below:

For companies registered in England and Wales. The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ OX 33050 Cardiff

For companies registered in Scotland
The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,
139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF
DX ED235 Edinburgh 1
or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2 (Legal Post)

For companies registered in Northern Ireland¹ The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Second Floor, The Linenhall, 32-38 Linenhall Street Belfast, Northern Ireland, BT2 8BG DX 481 N R Belfast 1

Further information

For further information, please see the guidance notes on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.companieshouse.gov.uk

CHFP000 05/10 Version 4 0



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2660050

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

GENETIX LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

MOLECULAR DEVICES (NEW MILTON) LTD

Given at Companies House on 29th June 2011



RECORDED: 11/02/2012



PATENT

REEL: 029232 FRAME: 0680